Holy Family Parish May 30

Plant Project
Teams 1, 2, 3 and 4 are assigned to work at the Plant

Project. We will be working Tuesday and Wednesday
morning and afternoon. There is a lot of work to be
done and we need to help the faithful workers so as to
not burn them out. Please come!

Thank You
Thank you for all the prayers & support, cards & well

wishes for my back surgery and recovery.
Vicki Preuss

Thank You
A huge thank you to the “regular crew” and Rick who
have labored so many long days these past months at
the project center to ensure all the work gets done.
We appreciate all that you dol!

Lowering of the flags at Holy Family Cemetery
The Legion will be lowering the flags at 6PM Monday,

May 31.

Praying for Vocations
On Thursday, June 3" we will have Eucharistic
Adoration and a day of prayer for our priests and for
priestly vocations. This is in conjunction with a
WEEK OF PRAYER for VOCATIONS in the
Archdiocese. As you may realize, there are no
seminarians being ordained to the priesthood in our
Archdiocese this year. The length of Adoration is 9am
until 11PM. Please prayerfully consider
participating! It would be helpful to have more than
one person per hour. Thank you!

Eucharistic Procession

On Saturday, June 5th, Holy Family Parish will be
holding a Eucharistic Procession to unite with the
Archdiocese's prayers for Vocations. The Procession
will begin at 10:00AM in the church and will travel
around Lindsay to various altars. Please bring your
family and join us as we unite together for prayer and
adoration!

Fr Wayne’s Retirement Hotdog Extravaganza
We will be celebrating Fr. Wayne's retirement with a
picnic on Sunday, June 6, from 4:00 - 7:00 in front of
school. Hotdogs with an assortment of toppings,
salad, chips, and cake will be served. Please join us for
this special occasion and show our gratitude to Father
Wayne for his service to Holy Family.

Memorial Day Services
Mon, May 31: 7:30am Patriotic Rosary
8:00am Mass Holy Family
9:00am Holy Family Cemetery
10:00am: Cornlea Cemetery
10:45am: St Bernard Cemetery

Corpus Christi Eucharistic Procession
Sunday, June 6 at St Francis following the 10am Mass.

Summer Custodial Help
Holy Family School is looking for a part-time

custodian for this summer and the 2021-2021 school
year. Please contact Mr. Bishop if you or you know
someone who would be interested in this

position. (402) 428-3455

Mass Intentions
There are several openings for weekday Mass
intentions throughout the summer months. If you
would like a Mass said for your loved ones, please stop
by the rectory and we will record it. Thank you.

Eucharistic Miracles
The Eucharistic Miracles of the World exhibit (the
Highway to Heaven) will be on display at the Holy
Family gym on Friday June 25, 9am-6pm, Saturday
June 26, 9am-7pm and Sunday June 27 from
9am- 6pm. There will be a presentation on Saturday at
4pm and Sunday at 9am. Everyone is welcome to visit
this exhibit in our air conditioned gym.

Collection Report May 23

Ascension 10.00
Sunday Giving 1835.00
School Support 4120.67
Bldg & Improvement 105.00
Loose 562.00
Total 6632.67



May Calendar Winners

Ross & Breanna Sueper
Kaitlyn West

John & Rose Wiese
McPhillips Bros

Gary & Linda Wiese
Tony & Kathy Klassen Family
Terry Reichmuth Family
Evelyn Wojcik

Terry Reichmuth Family
Kenny Schnitzler

Kim Donahue
McPhillips Bros

Brenda & Mike Kubasik
McPhillips Bros

Dan & Diane Jarecki
Phyllis McPhillips

Carla Schumacher
Phyllis McPhillips

Dan & Diane Jarecki
McPhillips Bros

Joel Schumacher Family
Dan & Diane Jarecki
Vernell & Lugene Korth
Vernell & Lugene Korth
Jeff Brockhaus

John & Barbara Salerno
Connie & Chris Leick
Marian Hamling

Duane & Shanda Beller Family
Briggs Bender

Clarisse Schnitzler

05/01/21
05/02/21
05/03/21
05/04/21
05/05/21
05/06/21
05/07/21
05/08/21
05/09/21
05/10/21
05/11/21
05/12/21
05/13/21
05/14/21
05/15/21
05/16/21
05/17/21
05/18/21
05/19/21
05/20/21
05/21/21
05/22/21
05/23/21
05/24/21
05/25/21
05/26/21
05/27/21
05/28/21
05/29/21
05/30/21
05/31/21

S50
$50
$50
$50
$50
S50
S50
$50
$50
$50
$50
S50
$100
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
$100
$50
$50
$50
$50
$50
S50
$50
$50




