Holy Family Parish May 30

Plant Project

Teams 1, 2, 3 and 4 are assigned to work at the Plant Project. We will be working Tuesday and Wednesday morning and afternoon. There is <u>a lot</u> of work to be done and we need to help the faithful workers so as to not burn them out. Please come!

Thank You

Thank you for all the prayers & support, cards & well wishes for my back surgery and recovery.

Vicki Preuss

Thank You

A huge thank you to the "regular crew" and Rick who have labored so many long days these past months at the project center to ensure all the work gets done. We appreciate all that you do!!

Lowering of the flags at Holy Family Cemetery

The Legion will be lowering the flags at 6PM Monday, May 31.

Praying for Vocations

On Thursday, June 3rd we will have Eucharistic Adoration and a day of prayer for our priests and for priestly vocations. This is in conjunction with a WEEK OF PRAYER for VOCATIONS in the Archdiocese. As you may realize, there are no seminarians being ordained to the priesthood in our Archdiocese this year. The length of Adoration is 9am until 11PM. Please prayerfully consider participating! It would be helpful to have more than one person per hour. Thank you!

Eucharistic Procession

On Saturday, June 5th, Holy Family Parish will be holding a Eucharistic Procession to unite with the Archdiocese's prayers for Vocations. The Procession will begin at 10:00AM in the church and will travel around Lindsay to various altars. Please bring your family and join us as we unite together for prayer and adoration!

Fr Wayne's Retirement Hotdog Extravaganza

We will be celebrating Fr. Wayne's retirement with a picnic on Sunday, June 6, from 4:00 - 7:00 in front of school. Hotdogs with an assortment of toppings, salad, chips, and cake will be served. Please join us for this special occasion and show our gratitude to Father Wayne for his service to Holy Family.

Memorial Day Services

Mon, May 31: 7:30am Patriotic Rosary

8:00am Mass Holy Family 9:00am Holy Family Cemetery 10:00am: Cornlea Cemetery 10:45am: St Bernard Cemetery

Corpus Christi Eucharistic Procession

Sunday, June 6 at St Francis following the 10am Mass.

Summer Custodial Help

Holy Family School is looking for a part-time custodian for this summer and the 2021-2021 school year. Please contact Mr. Bishop if you or you know someone who would be interested in this position. (402) 428-3455

Mass Intentions

There are several openings for weekday Mass intentions throughout the summer months. If you would like a Mass said for your loved ones, please stop by the rectory and we will record it. Thank you.

Eucharistic Miracles

The Eucharistic Miracles of the World exhibit (the Highway to Heaven) will be on display at the Holy Family gym on Friday June 25, 9am-6pm, Saturday June 26, 9am-7pm and Sunday June 27 from 9am-6pm. There will be a presentation on Saturday at 4pm and Sunday at 9am. Everyone is welcome to visit this exhibit in our air conditioned gym.

Collection Report May 23

Ascension	10.00
Sunday Giving	1835.00
School Support	4120.67
Bldg & Improvement	105.00
Loose	562.00
Total	6632.67

-		
Ross & Breanna Sueper	05/01/21	\$50
Kaitlyn West	05/02/21	\$50
John & Rose Wiese	05/03/21	\$50
McPhillips Bros	05/04/21	\$50
Gary & Linda Wiese	05/05/21	\$50
Tony & Kathy Klassen Family	05/06/21	\$50
Terry Reichmuth Family	05/07/21	\$50
Evelyn Wojcik	05/08/21	\$50
Terry Reichmuth Family	05/09/21	\$50
Kenny Schnitzler	05/10/21	\$50
Kim Donahue	05/11/21	\$50
McPhillips Bros	05/12/21	\$50
Brenda & Mike Kubasik	05/13/21	\$100
McPhillips Bros	05/14/21	\$50
Dan & Diane Jarecki	05/15/21	\$50
Phyllis McPhillips	05/16/21	\$50
Carla Schumacher	05/17/21	\$50
Phyllis McPhillips	05/18/21	\$50
Dan & Diane Jarecki	05/19/21	\$50
McPhillips Bros	05/20/21	\$50
Joel Schumacher Family	05/21/21	\$50
Dan & Diane Jarecki	05/22/21	\$50
Vernell & Lugene Korth	05/23/21	\$100
Vernell & Lugene Korth	05/24/21	\$50
Jeff Brockhaus	05/25/21	\$50
John & Barbara Salerno	05/26/21	\$50
Connie & Chris Leick	05/27/21	\$50
Marian Hamling	05/28/21	\$50
Duane & Shanda Beller Family	05/29/21	\$50
Briggs Bender	05/30/21	\$50
Clarisse Schnitzler	05/31/21	\$50